The First Maintainer T-Shirts

— By Joy Forehand

The very first Maintainer Shirts were awarded for hours worked during the 2011 fiscal year.

Twenty-eight folks from Georgia and 19 from Tennessee/North Carolina put in 2,066.5 hours
maintaining the Benton MacKaye Trail!

The Maintainer T-Shirts were awarded to trail workers at the January 2012 Georgia Work Day.

As with today's T-shirt award, BMTAers receiving the shirts had accumulated 30 or more hours
for the previous year (travel plus work time).

Pictured with their new shirts are Ralph Heller, George Owen and Walt Cook.

Richard Harris was instrumental in having the shirts made and Ernest Engman provided the

design.

September 4, 2022

30-Hour Maintainer T-Shirts

2011 Orange/Black SS Synthetic
2012 Neon Yellow/Black SS Synthetic
2013 Navy Blue/Lite Blue SS Synthetic



September 4, 2022

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Purple/Lime Green
Red/White

Forest Green/Lime Green
Red/White

Soft Green/White

Forest Green/White
Light Blue/Navy
Orange/Black

Benton MacKaye Trail Association

PO Box 6

SS
LS
LSL/SS
SS
SS
LS
SS
LS

Cherry Log, GA 30522

Cotton
Synthetic
Cotton
Synthetic
Blend
Synthetic
Cotton
Synthetic



