

## The First Maintainer T-Shirts

By Joy Forehand

The very first Maintainer Shirts were awarded for hours worked during the 2011 fiscal year. Twenty-eight folks from Georgia and 19 from Tennessee/North Carolina put in 2,066.5 hours maintaining the Benton MacKaye Trail!

The Maintainer T-Shirts were awarded to trail workers at the January 2012 Georgia Work Day. As with today's T-shirt award, BMTAers receiving the shirts had accumulated 30 or more hours for the previous year (travel plus work time).

Pictured with their new shirts are Ralph Heller, George Owen and Walt Cook.

Richard Harris was instrumental in having the shirts made and Ernest Engman provided the design.



## 30-Hour Maintainer T-Shirts

2011	Orange/Black	SS	Synthetic
2012	Neon Yellow/Black	SS	Synthetic
2013	Navy Blue/Lite Blue	SS	Synthetic

2014	Purple/Lime Green	SS	Cotton
2015	Red/White	LS	Synthetic
2016	Forest Green/Lime Green	LSL/SS	Cotton
2017	Red/White	SS	Synthetic
2018	Soft Green/White	SS	Blend
2019	Forest Green/White	LS	Synthetic
2020	Light Blue/Navy	SS	Cotton
2021	Orange/Black	LS	Synthetic



## PO Box 6 Cherry Log, GA 30522